
 
 

Trip program subject to change at discretion of Volunteer Build 

PORTUGAL 2026 – Draft Trip Program 
 
Optional Pre-Build Tour: Spain/Morocco - Wed May 20th to Saturday 30th May – refer separate program. 
 
Saturday 30th May: Arrive in Lisbon, Portugal – Volunteer Build trip officially begins 
 
Sunday 31st May: Train from Lisbon to Braga (approx. 4 hours). 
 
Monday 1st June:   Building Day One 
 
Tuesday 2nd June: Building Day Two  - walking tour of Braga before dinner 
 
Wednesday 3rd June: Building Day Three  
 
Thursday 4th June: Building Day Four  
 
Friday 5th June:  Building Day Five  
 
Saturday 6th June:  Cultural Tourism Day 
 
Sunday 7th June: Trip officially finishes at Porto Airport for return to NZ or onward travels elsewhere 
 
 

    
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

Trip program subject to change at discretion of Volunteer Build 

OPTIONAL 11 DAY 2026 MORROCCO TOUR PRE PORTUGAL BUILD 
Draft Trip Program  

Wednesday May 20th to Saturday 30th May 2026  
 
Wednesday 20th May: Arrive in Casablanca  - option to travel same flights from NZ as VB guide (flight times TBA) 
 
Thursday 21st May:  Casablanca – explore attractions such as medina, beachfront, Hassan II Mosque etc  

G Adventure tour begins 6pm 
 
Friday 22nd May:  Casablanca/Fes  - ancient Roman ruins of Volubilis (UNESCO World Heritage Site) 
 
Saturday 23rd May:  Fes – explore the worlds largest living medieval medina and UNESCO site 
 
Sunday 24th May: Fes/Merzouga through Middle Atlas Mountains to edge of Sahara Desert. Camel Ride. 
 
Monday 25th May: Merzouga/Todra Gorge – optional desert land cruiser excursion 
 
Tuesday 26th May: Todra Gorge/Ait Ben Haddou – visit Ait Ben Haddou (UNESCO site); Optional cooking class. 
 
Wednesday 27th May: Ait Ben Haddou/Marrakech – Guided Tour of Marrakech Medina 
 
Thursday 28th May: Marrakech – optional hot air balloon excursion.  G Adventure Ends 
 
Friday 29th May: Fly Marrakech to Lisbon (flight own cost) 
 
Saturday 30th May: Explore Lisbon – Volunteer Build Portugal trip begins 6pm 
 
Cost of Includes: 

✓ 8 day G Adventure Cost: from NZ $1,100 on sale to $1,359 (full price); 
✓ 10 breakfasts, 1 lunch, 1 Dinner 
✓ Airport Transfers  
✓ 3 hotel nights (1 Casablanca, 1 Marrakech, 1 Lisbon) 
✓ Airport transfer Lisbon Airport to Lisbon Hotel  

 
Cost excludes: 

➢ Flights to Casablanca 
➢ Flight to Lisbon (note: return flights from Lisbon are approx. NZ$320 pp) 
➢ Travel insurance 
➢ Optional excursions 

 

   


